that exceeded the benefits to which the Member was entitled under the terms of the Plan and that 
have not been recovered by the Plan.  

IV. DPMA Survivor Benefit: So long as economically prudent in the judgment of the Board, DPMA shall pay 

a survivor benefit to a Member’s beneficiary in the amount of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00). 
A Member may designate the beneficiary or beneficiaries for this benefit by completing a beneficiary form 
and submitting it to the Plan Administrator. (Note: If the form is provided to DPMA after a Member’s death, 
it is not effective and the provisions of any prior beneficiary designation or, in absence of such a